

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1983

"THE HEALTH CARE STUDENTS SUMMER ENRICHMENT PROGRAM FOR
UNDERREPRESENTED STUDENT POPULATIONS ACT."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1983.

Amend House Bill No. 1983 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 34, delete "medical" and substitute "medical, pharmacy, and nursing"

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "medical school faculty" and substitute "medical, pharmacy, and nursing school faculties"

AND

Page 2, line 34 delete "medical" and substitute "medical, pharmacy, or nursing"

AND

Page 3, line 6 delete "premedical" and substitute "premedical, prepharmacy, and prenursing"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Steele

MGF/KSW - 03-18-2009 11:11

MGF346

Secretary